Pre-Owned Mining, Processing & Construction Equipment Since 1979
I.D. 17C-KT01
QUANTITY (2) 10MW GEN-SETS
OEM (ENGINE) WÄRTSILÄ
ENG MODEL 20V32TS
SERIAL NOS PAAE-343026
PAAE-343027
OEM

1 PERFORMANCE DATA  (Calculated values)
TYPE
Type designation: AMG 1120LT08 DSE
RATINGS
Output: 12649 kVA Direction of rotation
Duty: S1 (Facing drive end): CCW
Voltage: 15000 V Weight: 34000 kg
Current: 487 A Inertia: 3000 kgm^2
Power factor: 0,80 Protection by enclosure: IP23
Frequency: 50 Hz Cooling method: IC0A1
Speed: 750 rpm Mounting arrangement: IM1101
Overspeed: 900 rpm
STANDARDS
Applicable standard: IEC 60034-1
Marine classification: None
Hazardous area classification: None
Temperature rise stator / rotor: F/F
Insulation class: F
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS  (max. values)
Ambient temperature: 45 °C Altitude: 1000 masl
Coolant temperature: °C
ASSUMED DATA
Driving equipment: Wärtsilä 20V32F
Approx. mech. power: 10370 KW
EFFICIENCY in % AT 115 °C, guaranteed efficiency at 100% load and power factor 0,80
load: 110 % 100 % 75  % 50  % 25  %
Efficiency @ power factor 0,80 97,59  97,60  97,50  97,02  95,10
Efficiency @ power factor 0,90 97,91  97,91  97,81  97,38  95,66
Efficiency @ power factor 1,00 98,23  98,23  98,13  97,74  96,17
REACTANCES in %
XD (U): 170,1 XD’ (S): 23,3 XQ’’ (S): 16,6 X0 (U): 8,5
XQ (U): 84,7 XD’’ (S): 14,5 X2 (S): 15,5 XP (S): 19,2
X1 (U): 12,1 (S) = Saturated value,  (U) = Unsaturated value
TIME CONSTANTS (sec.) AT 75 °C
TD0’: 4,882 TD’: 0,735 TQ0’’: 0,2322 TA: 0,113
TD0’’: 0,04018 TD’’: 0,02616 TQ’’: 0,0500
Document identification Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
ABB Oy / Motors and Generators en B 3
TEMPLATE: TECHNICALSPECIFICATION.DOTX; FILENAME: B203RS_101_B_TECHSPEC.DOCX; PRINTDATE: 2/29/2016 4:10:00 PM; SAVEDATE: 2/29/2016 4:10:00 PM
RESISTANCES AT 20 °C
Stator winding: 0,0701 W Field winding: 0,9583 W
Excitation winding: 5,7 W
SHORT CIRCUIT
Short circuit ratio: 0,67
Sustained short circuit current: 1,6 p.u. (rated excitation)
> 2.5 p.u. (voltage regulator)
Sudden short circuit current: 3350 A (symmetric RMS)
8550 A (peak value)
VOLTAGE VARIATION
Maximum allowed amount of starting load:
Maximum voltage drop Power factor Load
15 % 0.1 7600 kVA
15 % 0.4 8350 kVA
15 % 0.8 13750 kVA
20 % 0.1 10650 kVA
20 % 0.4 11650 kVA
Voltage drop at sudden increase of rated load: 14 %
Voltage rise at sudden drop of rated load: 18 %
REACTIVE LOADING
Steady state reactive loading at rated excitation: 10400 KVAR  (lagging)
Steady state reactive loading at zero excitation: 5650 KVAR  (leading)
TORQUE
Rated load torque  (Calculated of rated output in kVA): 161100 Nm
The peak values of sudden short circuit air gap torques:
2-phase short circuit: 865 % 3-phase short circuit: 635 %
BEARINGS
D-end: Sleeve, self lubricated, locating N.D-end: Sleeve, self lubricated, free
D-end oil viscosity:  ISO VG 46 N.D-end oil viscosity:  ISO VG 46
TERMINAL CONNECTIONS  (Viewed facing drive end)
Direction of main connection: Right down
Direction of zero connection: Left down